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SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D418-053-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G0z85 September 17, 2018
FPN LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO.
438306-1-58-01 026028332
The Florida Department of Transportation desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on September 20", 2018 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this
supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Binks Point Length 0.109 Miles

Termini Flying Cow Rd. to approx. 1,100 FT W of Binks Forest Rd.

Description of Work:

Install pedestrian lighting along the west side of the road from Banyan Blvd. to Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Enhance
pedestrian crosswalks, construct sidewalk where none presently exists, install trees and tree grates within the sidewalk,
install street furniture, trash receptacles, bike racks and benches throughout the corridor. Milling and resurface the
existing roadway and add new signing and striping along the corridor.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the total amount under FM# 438306-1-58-01 by $4,598.50. The revised Federal

Funds amount is $424,568.00 and the revised Local Funds amount is $286,007.50 for a grand total of $710,575.50. Refer
to Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit “B” attached to the Original Agreement.
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TYPE OF WORK
By Fiscal Year

FUNDING

(1)
PREVIOUS TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

@)
ADDITIONAL
PROJECT FUNDS

@)
CURRENT TOTAL
PROJECT FUNDS

)
TOTAL AGENCY
FUNDS

®)
TOTAL STATE &
FEDERAL FUNDS

Planning

Total Planning Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Project Development &
Environment (PD&E)
FY:

Total PD&E Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Design

Total Design Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Right-of-Way
FY:

Total Right-of-Way Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Construction
FY: 2018-2019

$371,538.00

$53,030.00

$424,568.00

$424,568.00

FY: 2018-2019

$343,636.00

($57,628.50)

$286,007.50

$286.007.50

Total Construction Cost

$715,174.00

($4,598.50)

$710,575.50

$286,007.50

$424,568.00

Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEI)
FY:

Total CEI Cost

Total Construction & CEI Costs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,174.00

($4,598.50)

$710,575.50

$286,007.50

$424,568.00

TOTAL COST OF THE
PROJECT

$715,174.00

($4,598.50)

$710,575.50

$286,007.50

$424,568.00
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.
AGENCY VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
By: By:
Name: Name: Stacy L. Miller
Title: Title: Director of Transportation Development
Date:

Legal Review:




