## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 08/17

Page 1 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.

1

CONTRACT NO. G0Z85

FPN 438306-1-58-01 FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) D418-053-B

FEDERAL AWARD DATE September 17<sup>th</sup>, 2018

LOCAL AGENCY DUNS NO. 026028332

The Florida Department of Transportation	desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on <u>September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2018</u>	as identified above. All
provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly	y modified by this
supplement.	

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

## **PROJECT DESCRIPTION**

Name Binks Point

Length 0.109 Miles

Termini Flying Cow Rd. to approx. 1,100 FT W of Binks Forest Rd.

Description of Work:

Install pedestrian lighting along the west side of the road from Banvan Blvd, to Palm Beach Lakes Blvd, Enhance pedestrian crosswalks, construct sidewalk where none presently exists, install trees and tree grates within the sidewalk, install street furniture, trash receptacles, bike racks and benches throughout the corridor. Milling and resurface the existing roadway and add new signing and striping along the corridor.

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

This Supplemental Agreement decreases the total amount under FM# 438306-1-58-01 by \$4,598.50. The revised Federal Funds amount is \$424,568.00 and the revised Local Funds amount is \$286,007.50 for a grand total of \$710,575.50. Refer to Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit "B" attached to the Original Agreement.

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING

525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 07/17

Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>

FPN <u>438306-1-58-01</u>

	FUNDING				
TYPE OF WORK By Fiscal Year	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning				TONDO	TEBERNE FONDO
FY:					
Total Planning Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Project Development & Environment (PD&E) FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY: FY:					
Total PD&E Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Design					
FY: FY:					
FY:					,
FY:					
FY:	·				
FY:					
Total Design Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Right-of-Way					
FY:					
Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Construction	<u></u>	φ0.00	φφ	φ0.00	φ0.00
FY: 2018-2019	\$371,538.00	\$53,030.00	\$424,568.00	<u> </u>	\$424,568.00
FY: <u>2018-2019</u> FY:	\$343,636.00	(\$57,628.50)	\$286,007.50	\$286,007.50	
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total Construction Cost	\$715,174.00	<u>(\$4,598.50)</u>	\$710,575.50	\$286,007.50	\$424,568.00
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI)					
FY:					
FY: FY:	[				
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total CEI Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Construction & CEI Costs	\$715,174.00	(\$4,598.50)	\$710,575.50	\$286,007.50	\$424,568.00
TOTAL COST OF THE	\$715,174.00	(\$4,598.50)	\$710,575.50	\$286,007.50	\$424,568.00
PROJECT	<u> </u>	(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u><u><u></u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

AGENCY VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By:\_

Name: Title: By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Stacy L. Miller Title: Director of Transportation Development

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Legal Review: